

## DURABLE MEDICAL EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES

Use this tool to find providers of home care services such as durable medical equipment and supplies. Before receiving services, it is your responsibility to verify that the provider is a participating provider at the location where you receive services. Durable medical equipment requires preauthorization. Please contact Customer Service for preauthorization or any other questions.

VENDOR	SPECIALTY	TELEPHONE NUMBER
180 Medical	Ostomy and Urological Supplies	877-688-2729
AeroCare Holdings	Durable Medical Equipment	Check for local listing
Apria Healthcare	Durable Medical Equipment/Supplies	888-492-7742
Byram Healthcare	Ostomy/Wound/Urology/Enteral Supplies	877-902-9726
DJ Orthopedics	Orthotics/Prosthetics/ Bone Stimulators	888-624-5450 or Check for local listing
Edgepark Medical Supplies	Medical Supplies/Some Durable Medical Equipment	800-321-0591
vgm Homelink	Durable Medical Equipment/Nursing/ Speech Generating Devices	800-482-1993
Hoveround Corporation	Wheelchairs/Mobility Devices	800-701-5781 or 800-771-6565
InfuSystem	Chemotherapy Pumps	800-962-9656
Insulet Corporation	Omnipod	800-591-3455
Liberator Medical Supply	Breast Prosthesis/Bras/Ostomy and Urology Supplies	877-893-9430
Lincare/American Home Patient	Durable Medical Equipment/Supplies (some offices provide for IVT)	800-546-2273 or Check for local listing
McKesson Patient Care	Medical Supplies	800-216-5500
Med Group	General durable medical equipment	800-825-5633 Press 0
Medtronic MiniMed	Insulin pumps and supplies	800-843-6687
National Seating And Mobility	Wheelchairs	Check for local listing
Northeast Express	Ostomy Supplies	800-962-9513
Orthofix	Bone Growth Stimulators	800-535-4492
RespirTech	Chest compression vest system	800-793-1261
Rotech	Durable Medical Equipment	Check for local listing

## NURSING & IV THERAPY

Use this tool to find providers of home care services such as home health nursing and IV therapy. Before receiving services, it is your responsibility to verify that the provider is a participating provider at the location where you receive services. Home health nursing and IV therapy require preauthorization. Please contact Customer Service for preauthorization or any other questions.

VENDOR	SPECIALTY	TELEPHONE NUMBER
Accredo Therapeutic	Nursing/Drugs	866-591-9075
Optum Women's and Children's Health	Nursing – high-risk pregnancy only	800-759-1601 or check for local listing
Bayada Nursing	Nursing/PT/ST/OT	800-305-3000
BioScrip	Pharmacy/Injectables	844-230-9205 or check for local listing
Coram	General IVT/Nursing	800-423-1411
First Call Pharmacy	IVT	800-877-5705
vgm Homelink	DME/Nursing/PT/ST/OT	800-482-1993
Interim Healthcare Inc	Nursing/IVT/PT/ST/OT	800-944-8888
KCI/Acelity	Wound Care	800-275-4524
Lincare	General DME Some Offices IVT	800-546-2273 or check for local listing
Option Care/Crescent Healthcare	Injectables/IVT/Infusion/Enteral	866-827-8203
Maxim Healthcare Services	Nursing/PT/ST/OT	800-394-7195

## ORTHOTICS & PROSTHETICS

Use this tool to find providers of home care services such as orthotic and prosthetic devices. Before receiving services, it is your responsibility to verify that the provider is a participating provider at the location where you receive services. Orthotic and prosthetic devices require preauthorization. Please contact Customer Service for preauthorization or any other questions.

VENDOR	SPECIALTY	TELEPHONE NUMBER
DJ Orthopedics	Orthotics/Prosthetics	888-624-5450 or check for local listing
Dynasplint Systems	Dynamic Joint Splints	800-638-6771
Hanger	Orthotics/Prosthetics	877-754-6542
vgm Homelink	Orthotics/Prosthetics	800-482-1993

## OTHER SPECIALTY HOME CARE PROVIDERS

Use this tool to find providers that supply specialty home care items or services. Before receiving services, it is your responsibility to verify that the provider is a participating provider at the location where you receive services. Some of these items and/or services require preauthorization. Please contact Customer Service for preauthorization or any other questions.

VENDOR	SPECIALTY	TELEPHONE NUMBER
Air Ambulance Specialists	Air ambulance	800-424-7060
Optum Women's and Children's Health	Nursing – high-risk pregnancy only	800-759-1601 or check for local listing
BioScrip	Pharmacy/Injectables	844-230-9205 or check for local listing
CardioNet	Outpatient Cardiac Monitoring and INR Home Testing	888-312-2328 or 866-426-4402
Dynasplint Systems	Dynamic Joint Splints	800-638-6771
vgm Homelink	Home Sleep Study Kits	800-482-1993
InfuSystem	Chemotherapy Pumps	800-962-9656
NuFACTOR	Injectable drugs	800-323-6832
Option Care/Crescent Healthcare	Infusion/Enteral	800-396-2933
RespirTech	Chest compression vest system	800-793-1261

### Check with your providers

Not all providers are considered participating in-network providers at all locations in which they practice. It is the member's responsibility to verify with the provider, prior to services being rendered, that the provider is a participating network provider at the location services are being rendered. In addition, not all services performed at a participating provider's office are covered services. It is the member's responsibility to verify coverage of services.

### Disclaimer

Utilization of one of the listed providers is NOT a guarantee of payment. Payment is subject to the terms and limitations of the provider agreement and the member's benefit plan, and subject to the member being eligible at the time services are provided or anytime benefits are obtained. GEHA reserves the right to deny reimbursement in the event of fraud or misrepresentation or if there is a material change in facts and circumstances that varies from the information provided.